outside social events with the Fellows, including a kick-off retreat. 

BYLAWS VII. 
Salaries of Executive Officers and Speaker 

A. Salaries  

1. All salaries shall go through the controller’s office. 
2. The president shall receive monthly stipends totaling eight thousand six 

hundred and eight dollars ($8,608) for the year. 
3. The executive vice president, vice president for finance, and vice president for 

programming shall each receive monthly stipends totaling eight thousand and 
seventy dollars ($8,070) for the year. 

4. The assistant vice president for programming shall receive monthly stipends 
totaling four thousand and thirty five dollars ($4,035) for the year. 

5. The speaker of the house shall receive monthly stipends totaling one thousand 
dollars ($1,000) per semester. 

6. In the fall of every leap year a salary review committee shall be formed by the  
president consisting of one Cabinet member, one Program Board member, one

[...]

Committees of Creighton Students Union 

1. All standing and ad-hoc committees of the Creighton Students Union shall 
be eligible for funding. 

E. Omaha Metro Bus Passes 
1. Omaha Metro Bus Passes will be funded from annual CSU rollover funds, 

not to exceed one thousand five hundred (1,500) dollars. These “10 Ride 

Adult” passes will be purchased in sets of twenty-five (25), as needed, and 

provided to students on a first come first serve basis to address the student 

need of transportation assistance.  

F. Undergraduate Organization, Club, Government, and Non-Student

[...]

Regardless of 

whether they requested funding for a single activity or for a period of time, 

reimbursement will occur after each individual activity. 

13. Interdisciplinary initiatives will be funded from annual CSU rollover 

funds, not to exceed fifteen thousand (15,000) dollars. 

14. No one interdisciplinary initiative funding request shall exceed fifty 

percent (50%) of the allotted interdisciplinary funds. Cabinet shall have 

discretion to partially fund interdisciplinary initiatives. 

15. The final amount of funding an organization receives from the Creighton